
Are you living
HALF the life
youcould live?
Findyourself halfawake inthe
evenings3
Listening to theradiowith only half
an earD
Onlyhalfenjoyingyour rest?
Well, you need a tonic_~anyone can
seethatwithhalfaneye!
Give yourself a course of Kruschen,theTONICSalts. Kruschen washes
out the impurities in your blood
thatclogyoursystem and slowyou
down: Kruschen corrects theaciditythatis interferingwithyourdigestion
Kruschen sweetens yourbreath;
clears your skin fromwithin, takes
thesallowness outofyour complexion
andputs thecolour backinto your
cheeks and brightness in yourhair.

KRUSCHEN
TheTONICSalts
Kruschen doesnotform 0 habit,So there is
never need to increase the dose_aS much
aSwill cover 0 sixpence. 2/5 0 bottle0t
chemistsandstores.
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OldLegUlcersHEALED!
SIMPLE INEXPENSIVE
HOME TREATMENT

Varicose Ulcers, old and new, can be
healed at home by VAREX Treatment.No resting necessary Quite inexpen-slve.Only one dressing each week: Fourto six dressings usually suffcient.
Countlesshard workingmenandwomen
throughout New Zealand have had immedlate relief with Varex, and terribleulcershavebeenquicklyandcompletely
healed Very simple to apply_ Send to-
day for free booklet to Ernest Healey
Pharmaceutical Chemist, Varex, Ltd;,Box 1558,N.L:, Wellington.
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QREVENTS

WEDNESDAY
COMMERCIALJUNE 4

AUCKLAND
970 kc. 280 m.1ZB.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session, with Newsfrom London at 6.0, 7.0 and 8.45
8. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Radio Clinic
9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle Tom)10. O Secret Diary10.15 Those Happy Gilmans10.30 Morning Tea Session: Dramas ofLife: "The Wimpy’s Step Out"10.45 To-day’s Children11.30 Shopping Reporter’s Session
12.15 p.m. News from London
1. 0 Filmland Session (John Batten)1.30 14ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Betty and Bob2.15 The Lost Empire2.30 Home Service Session, includingNutrition Talk by Dr. Muriel Bell4.30 ‘The Young Marrieds’ Circle (Molly)5. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
6. 0 The Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 The Hit Parade7.0 Talk on Emergency Precautions
Scheme, followed by "The Houseof Peter MacGregor"7.16 Green Meadows

7.30 Real Life Stories
7.45 History’s Unsolved Mysteries: "The
Disappearance of Dr. Diesel"

8. 0 Chuckles With Jerry8.15 Easy Aces a

8.44 Pageant of Empire
8. 0 The Youth Show .
9.30 Variety
10. 0 Rhythm Review (Swing Session)
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
130 kc. 265 m.

6. Oa.m. The Yawn Patrol, with Newsfrom London at 6.0, 7.0 and 8.45
7.15 Looking on the bright side9. Aunt Daisy
d Morning ReflectionsSecret Diary
Variety programme
Morning Tea Session: Dramas ofLife: "Legend of Morely Castle’’
To-day’s Children
Those Happy Gilmans
Fashion news
The Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
Mid-day melody parade
p.m. News from London
Betty and BobLost Empire
Home Service Sessionor Anne),including Nutrition Talk by Dr.Muriel Bell
Afternoon Tea Session: Cavalcade
of Drama: "‘Wuthering Heights"Pianists on Parade
soups
of happiness

Keyboard kapers
Young Marrieds’ Circle (Tony)
Young New Zealand’s Radio Journal
The Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Racing in RetrospectTaik on Emergency Precautions
Scheme, followed by "The Houseof Peter MacGregor"

. Green Meadows
Real Life Stories
Tusitala, Teller of TalesChuckles With Jerry
Easy AcesMusical Comedy Memories
The Youth Show
Variety programme
News from London
Close down
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Oa.m. Breakfast session, with News
from London at 6.0, 7.0 and 8.45
Fashion’s fancies
Aunt Daisy
Cheer up tunes
Morning ReflectionsSecret Diary
Morning Tea Session: Dramas of
Life; "Aunt Ellen"

a So990%SoaS8co

10.45 To-day’s Children11. 0 A song for mother
11.30 The Shapping Reporter
12. 0 The luncheon session
12.15 p.m. News from London2.0 Betty and Bob
2.15 Lost Empire
2.30 The Home Service Session, includ-
Hin, Say
Nutrition Talk by Dr. Muriel

3.15 "Bringing Home the Bacon"; AMusical Quiz
4.30 The Young Marrieds’ Circle
5. 0 The children’s session, including at
5.15, the Junior PlayersThe Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Gems from light operaTalk on Emergency Precautions
Scheme, followed by "The Houseof Peter MacGregor"
Green Meadows
Real Life Stories
Peter Morgan’s FamilyChuckles With Jerry
Easy Aces
Speiling Jackpots
The Youth Show
Musical varieties
"The Toff’: 3ZB’s Racing ReporterNews from London
Bright music
Close down
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6. Oa.m. Breakfast session, with Newsfrom London at 6.0, 7.0 and 8.459. O Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections (Uncle Scrim)10. O Secret Diary10.30 Morning Tea Session: Dramas ofLife: "‘Get the News"
(10.45 oeaenkn Children11.15 Magnificent Heritage: ‘"‘Havelock’®11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 p.m. News from London
.45 Those Happy Gilmans2.0 Betty and Bob2.30 Home Service Session (Joyce), in-oe it Nutrition Talk by Dr. MurielBel
3.15 Stealing Through the Classics4.30 The Young Marrieds’ Circle5. 0 ‘The children’s session
5.22 The Happy Feet Club6. 0 The Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 Pageant of Empire7.0 Talk on Emergency Precautions
Scheme, followed by "The Houseof Peter MacGregor"7.145 Green Meadows7.30 Real Life Stories

7.45 We, the Jury
Q Chuckles With Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Racing in Retrospect
9. 0 The Youth Show
10. 0 Variety11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

PALMERSTON Nth.
1400 kc. 244m,

6. 0-9.0a.m. Breakfast session, with
eng from London at 6.0, 7.0 and45

5.45 p.m. Bright melodies6.15 News from London
6.30 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
7. 0 The Entertainment Column
7.30 Chuckles with Jerry
7.45 Real Life Stories
8. 0 Cavalcade of Drama: "Mary Stuart,.
Queen of Scots"8.15 Academy Award: "The Light of
Land’s End" :

9. O The Feilding: session
10. 0 Close down

These programmes are correct as we go to
press. Any last-minute alterations will beannounced over the air.
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not

be reprinted
4 without permission, a8 \

Yonare Yonr
Judgedby
HandsYou willalwayshave

smooth, lovely hande,
supple and white,
whatever your work,5722 ifyou rub in a littleanv

gae 3# Sydal regularly every
day.Sydalsinksrightin to the tissue8
feeds, nourishes and

Syd94 beaatifes:name and address,
HandEMOLENI

with 3d. In stamps for
keep postage andpacking, forand in generous free samples to

yourhande SydalProprietary; Ltd,
yooodorder Box367,Wellington:40

SYDAL
FORTHESKINIitRubsRight In!
SOLDBY ALLCHEMISTS ANDSTORES
In three sizes:

8mall 1/32, Medium 2/1, Large6/*

Enjoy
WRIGLEYS]

PK
CHEWING GUM

Dentists
recommend it!

DeliciousWrigley'eChewing GumTermoves the particlesof food which
lodgebetween yourteethand causedecay. It penetrates the tiniest in-tersticesintowhicheven thebristliest
toothbrush canneverreachandmas-
bages thegumsstimulating the flowoflymphnecessarytokeepthem firmand strong: That i8 why Wrigley'8
belpskeepyour teeth bright, strongandhealthy: Wrigley galsoaidsyour
digestion: Three delicious flavouraPK(real peppermint),Spearmint
(gardenmint); JuicyFruit(deliciously
diferent): Buy8ometoday- NZU25


